
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND 

RESOLUTION No. 0 1 - 0 -2 C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
CITY’S EXISTING CONTRACT WITH AIRPORT PARKING 
MANAGEMENT OF OAKLAND FOR THE BROADWAY 
SHOPPER SHUTTLE SERVICE TO SUBSTITUTE THE 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, EXTEND THE CONTRACT 
TO JUNE 30, 2001, AND INCREASE THE CONTRACT 
AMOUNT BY UP TO $120,000 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland entered into a contract with Airport Parking 
Management of Oakland in March 1997 to provide the Broadway Shopper Shuttle Service in the 
Central District Urban Renewal Area; and 

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency has been providing the majority of funding for 
the Broadway Shopper Shuttle program for several years, and 

WHEREAS, the program has been extremely successful, with daily ridership increasing 
by 2 1 percent over the last two years, and 

WHEREAS, there are a number of private funding alternatives that could be made 
available for the purposes of funding and managing the Broadway Shopper Shuttle program and 
the City and Agency are in the midst of new, two-year budget cycle in which appropriation 
decisions are being made for the next two years; and 

WHEREAS, while the Agency is in the process of establishing a long-term, sustainable 
funding and management strategy for the Broadway Shopper Shuttle, it desires to extend the 
existing contract until June 30, 2001, and convert the contract into an Agency contract; and 

WHEREAS funds in an amount of $120,000 are available from the Redevelopment Lower 
Broadway Retail project for this purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the Agency is committed to fostering the success of the Broadway Shopper 
Shuttle and the expansion of retail in the Central District in general; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: That the Agency hereby authorizes the Agency Administrator to negotiate 
and execute an amendment to the contract between the City of Oakland and Airport Parking 



Management of Oakland for the Broadway Shopper Shuttle service to substitute the 
Redevelopment Agency for the City, extend the contract period to June 30,2001, and increase the 
contract amount by up to $120,000; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That $120,000 from the Lower Broadway Retail 
Redevelopment project he made available for the purpose of extending the contract with Airport 
Parking Management of Oakland until June 30,2001 and to cover expenditures for the current 
contract period; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Agency Administrator, or his designee, is hereby 
authorized to negotiate and execute any documents necessary to effectuate the intent of this 
Resolution. 

,2000 
JAN - 9  2001 

IN AGENCY, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES- BRUNNER, C H A N G , w ,  NADEL, REID, SPEES, WAN, AND CHAIRPERSON DE LA 
FUENTE - 

CEDA FLOYD 

2 


